
2025 MICSA Swim Chairs  

As of May 4, 2025 

Birmingham Athletic Club 

Swim Chair Alyson Lauer   248.535.8033 alysonlauer@gmail.com 
Swim Chair Beth LaBelle   773.991.7737 bethmlabelle@gmail.com  
 

Country Club of Detroit 

 Swim Chair Theresa & Patrick Spain  313.363.7198 tspain1027@gmail.com 
Swim Chair Kirby & Erik Traynham  312.343.3008 kirby.traynham@gmail.com 
  

Dearborn Country Club 

 Swim Chair Dan Thomson   313.520.2231 DanielThomson73@icloud.com 
Swim Chair Monica Thomson  313.231.1974 MJGalasso@yahoo.com 

 Swim Chair Madona Khraizat  313.289.9911 mkhraizat@live.com 

Detroit Golf Club 

 Swim Chair Meredith Griffin  248.828.5421 meredith3384@gmail.com 
Swim Chair Kyle Waldron   785.766.4232 ksonnedecker@gmail.com 
 

Detroit Yacht Club 

 Swim Chair Brian McMillan   219.628.0163 brimcmillan@gmail.com 
 Swim Chair Leslie Lott   248.342.6610 lslott@gmail.com 

’27 Finals Chair Carrie Estabrook  248.982.1619 carrie@estabrook.biz 
’27 Finals Chair Steve Estabrook  734.807.9763 steve@estabrook.biz   

 

Edgewood Country Club 

 Swim Chair Nathan Hendriks  248.635.9809 hendriks.n8@gmail.com 
 Swim Chair Marget Gusumano  248.881.5639 mgusumano@icloud.com 
 
Great Oaks Country Club 

 Swim Chair Traci Vrana   248.225.1901 TLVrana@gmail.com 

Grosse Ile Golf and Country Club 

 Swim Chair Jenny Burgtorf   734.716.0148 jenhowe05@hotmail.com 
Swim Chair Jess Parker   734.552.8278 jesscarver@gmail.com 
Finals Chair Tim Washer   248.767.9082 timwasher@gmail.com 
 

Grosse Pointe Yacht Club 
 
 Swim Chair Michelle & Tom Shore  703.915.9878 michelle.shore@me.com 

Swim Chair Team email     gpycsailfish1@gmail.com 
Swim Chair Oliva & Dom Paluzzi  313.378.0806 oliviapaluzzi@gmail.com   

 
 



 
Lochmoor Club 

 Swim Chair Pam Graskewicz        313.443.9059 pamela.graskewicz@gucci.com 
Swim Chair Emily Peacock   248.514.0586 epeacock@olsmanlaw.com 

Oakland Hills Country Club 

Swim Chair Rebecca Sokol   248.410.6697 rebecca@wearedobi.com    
Swim Chair Karen Smith   248.505.0242 karensmithwolfmom@gmail.com 
 

Plum Hollow Country Club 

 Swim Chair Laura Hane   248.825.1045 LauraHane@live.com 

Red Run Golf Club 

 Swim Chair Laurie Falcon   586.212.8238 emerson.laurie@gmail.com 
Swim Chair Danielle Hendzell  248.361.7736 daniellehendzell@gmail.com 
Swim Chair Jennifer Southwood  248.953.9026 jsouthwood33@gmail.com 

Western Golf & Country Club 

Swim Chair Melissa Cox           248.787.0774 melissa.a.cox7@gmail.com 
 
 
  

 


